Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

Premier Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7
. . Holehouse Bob Mac . .
Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Drumcarrow Alvie Fersit
Farm Academy
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston  Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness Lochaber
License No. 02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023 08 October 2023 Points

Gary MacDonald 17 20 20 20 77
Duncan McColl 20 17 17 17 71
Jamie Galloway 15 15 0 15 45
Euan Sim 13 13 15 0 41
Malcolm Summers 11 11 0 0 22
3851 Lewis Byron 10 0 0 0 10
Ross Galloway 9 0 0 0 9
0

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year 0



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

| Sportsman

License No.

Robbie
Mark
6784 Callum
Lewis
5432 Matthew
Brett
5008 Ross
Criag
Calum
Jack
Neil
330 Stuart
4159 Gareth
Craig
Ricky
4159 Gareth
6789 Isaac
Tyler
Robert
1075 Andrew
1061 Steven
John
Daniel
Grant
Connor
Neil
Steven

Aaron

Weir
McMillan
Gammie
Byron
Weir
Stein
Galloway
Turpie
Murphy
Varty
Dawson
Gairns
Palmer
Robertson
Mair
Palmer
King
Murphy
James
Rose
Moffat
Brady
Ruscoe
Smith
Paton
Wilson
Hughes
Stuart

Venue

Club

Round 1
Craiglash

Bon Accord
02 April 2023
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Round 2
Glen Nevis

Lochaber
14 May 2023

17
15
11
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Round 3

Holehouse Farm

Stevenston
18 June 2023

17
15
0
20
13
11
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Round 4
Bob Mac
Academy
Dunfermline

02 July 2023

11
15
10
20
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Round 5

Drumcarrow

Dunfermline

23 October 2023

Round 6
Alvie

Inverness
03 September 2023

Round 7
Fersit

Lochaber
08 October 2023

Points
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John Brady 0 0 0 0
Alan Richmond RTD 0 0

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

I Clubman I Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7
Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis  Holehouse Farm E::):d?rit/ Drumcarrow Alvie Fersit
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston  Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness Lochaber
License No. 02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023 08 October 2023 Points
Brian Dowell 17 17 15 20 69
Brad Stein 13 15 20 48
Craig Mowatt 9 11 11 15 46
609 Shaun Knox 0 9 13 10 32
Sean Johnstone 11 8 7 26
James Horan 20 0 0 20
Chris Moir 0 20 0 20
Jonathon Young 0 0 9 9 18
Matty Giblin 0 0 17 17
Chris Weir 0 0 0 17 17
Chris Stewart 15 0 0 15
Patrick Palmer 0 0 0 15 15
Taylor Forsyth 0 13 0 13
Alan Wilson 0 0 11 11
Robert MacGillivray 10 0 10
Andrew King 0 10 0 10
Mathew oo oo 8 0 0 8
James Neill 0 0 8 8
Aiden Murphy 7 0 0 7
David Clelland 0 0 10 0
Cameron Edgar RTD 0 0 0
lan Buckner 0 0 RTD 0
John Hill 0 0 RTD 0
Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year 0



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

[ OVER40'sSportsman | Round1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5
Holeh Bob M
Venue  Craiglash Glen Nevis olehouse ob Viac Drumcarrow
Farm Academy
Club Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston Dunfermline Dunfermline

License No.

Steve
Grant
Duncan
David
866 Andy

Patrick
Gordon

02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023

Hughes 20 0 0
Smith 17 0 20 15
Mitchell 15 0 0
Hollands 13 0 0
McDonald 11 0 0
Palmer 10 0 0
Murray 9 0 0

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Round 6 Round 7
Alvie Fersit
Inverness Lochaber

03 September 2023 08 October 2023

Points

20
52
15
13
11
10



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

OVER 40's Clubman I Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7
Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Holehouse Farm AB?:dlt\e/lriz/ Drumcarrow Alvie Fersit
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston  Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness Lochaber
License No. 02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023 08 October 2023 Points

Vince MacKintosh 17 20 20 20 77
Stuart Robertson 11 17 15 15 58
Mark Gorrie 0 11 13 15 39
2607 Ross McDonald 0 0 17 17 34
David McPherson 13 13 0 26
Stephen Murphy 20 0 20
Stuart Edgar 15 0 0 0 15
Trevor Gibb 0 15 0 15
Wade Mitchell 0 0 11 0 11

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

OVER 50's Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7
Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Holehouse Bob Mac Drumcarrow Alvie Fersit
Farm Academy
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston  Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness Lochaber
License No. 02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023 08 October 2023 Points

Grant Adamson 20 17 17 20 74

Alan MCDonald 15 20 20 17 72

900 Billy Ross 17 15 15 15 62
6732 Barry Watson 10 13 11 13 47
3890 Roger Summers 8 11 9 10 38
Paul Gould 13 9 0 11 33
Alistair Stewart 11 0 13 0 24

Allan Buchanan 0 0 8 9 17

5903 Billy Mathews 9 7 0 0 16
1075 Brian Delorey 8 0 0 8 16
Brian Morrison 4 8 0 0 12
Jamie McLean 0 10 0 0 10
Findlay White 0 0 10 0 10

lain Duffus 3 0 6 0 9
Lyndsay McConnachie 2 6 0 0 8
George Noble 0 0 7 0 7
David Clelland 0 0 0 7 7

2177 lan Thomson 6 0 0 0 6

Kevin Duke 5 0 0 0 5

Roy McConnachie 1 0 0 0 1
Martin Murphy 0 0 0 0 0

John Johnston 0 0 0 0 0

5792 Alan Mercer RTD 0 0 0 0

0

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year 0



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6
Holehouse
Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis armu Bob Mac Academy Drumcarrow Alvie
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness
License No. 02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023 08 October 2023  Points
David Mowat 20 20 17 20 77
Murdo MacPhail 15 20 15 50
Graeme Knight 17 0 17
Roy McConnachie 17 0 17
Gordon Short 0 0 17 17
Tracey McConnachie 13 15 0 0 28
David Hutchison 0 0 15 15
John Beattie 0 0 13 13
Jim Birnie 11 0 0 0 11
Christopher Woods 0 0 0 11 11
Jamie Hogan 10 0 0 10
Noel Harris 0 0 RTD

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year



License No.

| Youth A |

Venue
Club

Al MclLeod

Archie Bremner

Seamus Last

Harry Adamson

Alfie Watson

Charlie MacDonald

Rhys Mosey

Euan Sim

Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

Round 1

Craiglash

Bon Accord

02 April 2023

13
20
17
15
11
10
0

0

Round 2

Glen Nevis

Lochaber

14 May 2023

20
0
15
17
11
13
0
0

Round 3

Holehouse Farm

Stevenston

18 June 2023

15
20
11
10
13
9
17
0

Round 4 Round 5
Bob Mac
Drumcarrow
Academy
Dunfermline Dunfermline

02 July 2023 23 October 2023

11
15
9
10
15
8
13
20

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Round 6 Round 7
Alvie Fersit
Inverness Lochaber

03 September 2023 08 October 2023

Points

59
55
52
52
50
40
30
20



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

| Youth B | Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7
Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis  Holehouse Farm Bob Mac Drumcarrow Alvie Fersit
Academy
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston  Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness Lochaber
License No. 02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023 08 October 2023 Points
6229 Joe Drysdale 20 20 17 20 77
Jasper King 15 17 15 15 62
ACU Aaron Oliver 17 13 11 13 54
Alfie King 13 11 13 15 52
Aaron Dowell 0 15 20 17 52
Dan Bruce 11 0 0 0 11
Charlie Reid 10 0 RTD 9 19
Aiden Murphy 0 0 0 10 10
Mitch Smith 0 0
Daniel Carruthers 0 RTD

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

| Youth C Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6
. . Holehouse Bob Mac .
Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Farm Academy Drumcarrow Alvie
Club Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness

License No. 02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023 Points
D 6878 Oliver Wilson 20 20 20 20 80
D Billy Mair 17 17 17 15 66
D 6874 Graeme  Whittaker 13 15 15 11 54

David Edes 10 13 11 10 44
D 7157 Harry Reid 11 0 13 15 39
D 7141 Robbie  Ross 15 0 0 0 15

Lennox Crawford 0 0 0 13 13

Conor Anderson RTD 0 0 0

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year



License No.

Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

| Youth D Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Alisdair
Ruairi

Calum

Bob Mac

Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Holehouse Farm Academy Drumcarrow Alvie
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston  Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness
02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023
Pollock 20 0 17 20
Graham 17 0 20 17
Reid 15 0 0 15

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Points
57
54
30



Premier Scottish Trials Championship 2023

Scottish Auto Cycle Union

| Youth E Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6
. . Holehouse Bob Mac .
Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Drumcarrow Alvie
Farm Academy
Club Bon Accord Lochaber Stevenston Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness
License No. 02 April 2023 14 May 2023 18 June 2023 02 July 2023 23 October 2023 03 September 2023

Zayn Bennett 20 0 20 20
15

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Points

60
15



